

PERTH, SATURDAY, 1 JULY 2017 No. 134 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY KEVIN J. MCRAE, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 9.00 AM

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

PUBLIC WORKS ACT 1902

REVOCATION OF DELEGATION

The Minister for Works, a body corporate under section 5(3) of the *Public Works Act 1902* ("the Act") hereby revokes the Delegation from the Minister for Works dated 2 May 2017 to the Treasurer of all of the powers and duties of the Minister for Works under the Act except the power to enter into leases for government office accommodation, notice of which was published in the *Government Gazette* dated 9 May 2017 at page 2443. This Revocation does not revoke any Delegation or Authorisation not expressly referred to in this Notice.

Dated the 27th day of June 2017.

The Common Seal of the Minister for Works was here unto affixed by the Honourable Ben Wyatt MLA, Minister for Finance for the time being in the presence of —

BEN WYATT, Minister for Works.

Witnessed by-

ROBYN RIORDAN.

PUBLIC WORKS ACT 1902

REVOCATION OF SUBDELEGATION

The Treasurer, pursuant to section 5B(db) of the *Public Works Act 1902* ("the Act"), hereby revokes the Subdelegation from the Treasurer dated 1 September 2011 to the persons for the time being holding or acting in the offices as described in Column 1 in each of Schedules 1 and 2 attached to that Subdelegation notice of which was published in the *Government Gazette* dated 9 September 2011 at page 3702. This Revocation does not revoke any Delegation or Authorisation not expressly referred to in this Notice.

Dated the 27th day of June 2017.

Hon BEN WYATT MLA, Treasurer.

Witnessed by-

ROBYN RIORDAN.

PUBLIC WORKS ACT 1902 DELEGATION

The Minister for Works, a body corporate under section 5(3) of the *Public Works Act 1902* ("the Act") hereby delegates, pursuant to section 5A(a) of the Act, to the persons for the time being holding or acting in the offices as described in Column 1 of the attached Schedule the power to award, assign or